

SCHEDULE – IX FORM OF NOTICE OF COMMENCEMEN

From :- "M/S. Disha Construction"(Prop.) Sri Satyabrata Das Residing at 433, Ustad Amir Khan Sarani, Kolkata-700082 C.A. of (1)Sri. Nirmal Das (2) (3) Sri. Nani Gopal Majhi.

Date-----

The Executive Engineer(C)/Bldg.Br.No. XIII, The Kolkata Municipal Corporation 516, D.H.Road Kolkata-7000

Subject: Notice of Commencement under Rule 22 of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation Building Rule 1990 as per Building permits no. 2019130241 Dated the 25/02/2020

Building Particulars: Premises no. 191, Ustad Amir Khan Sarani Ward no. 122 Borough no. XIII Plan Case No. 2019130303

Sir

То

. I/We hereby give notice that the erection, re-erection of/ addition to/ alteration of the building on plot no. 191, Ustad Amir Khan Sarani Ward no. 122 Br. No. XIII Will be commenced on (Date) as per Building Permit No. 2019130241 Dated 25.02.2020 granted by you, under the supervision of Sri.Anup Kr. Sinha Licensed building Surveyor, License No. 1542/I

And in accordance with the plans and specification sanctioned.

Yours faithfully (Signature of Applicant)

(Signature of name,L.B.S)

Salyabrala Das

"M/S . Disha Construction"(Prop.) Sri. Satyabrata Das C.A. of (1) Sri. Nirmal Das (2) Sri. Nani Gopal Majhi

Anup Mr. Sinha

Anup Kr. Sinha L.B.S. No.- 1542/I Add:- 117/6, Banerjee Para Road Kolkata-700 041